Qwest Corporation TARIFFF.C.C.No.1
ACCESS SERVICE 188TH REVISED PAGE 0-1
CANCELS 187TH REVISED PAGE 0-1

CHECK SHEET

Title Page and Original Pages 0-1 to 0-53; 1-1; 2-0 to 2-138; 3-0 to 3-24; 4-0 to 4-14; 5-0
to 5-40; 6-0 to 6-455; 7-0 to 7-798; 8-1 to 8-457; 9-0 to 9-26; 10-0 to 10-71; 11-0 to 11-
14; 12-0 to 12-42; 13-0 to 13-94; 14-0 to 14-25; 15-0 to 15-104; 16-0 to 16-185; 17-0 to
17-472; 18-0 to 18-3; 19-0 to 19-5, 20-0 to 20-28; 21-1 to 21-48; 22-0 to 22-4; 23-0 to
23-28; 24-0 to 24-18 inclusive of this Tariff are effective as of November 11, 2003.
Original and revised pages as named below and Supplement Nos. 1, 2, 3, and 4 contain
all changes from the original Tariff that are in effect on the date hereof.

NUMBER OF NUMBER OF NUMBER OF
REVISION REVISION REVISION
EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS
PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED
Title Original 0-1.23 35th 0-9 Original
0-1 188th *  0-1.24 12th 0-10 Original
0-1.1 33rd 0-1.25 15th 0-11 Original
0-1.2 27th 0-1.26 24th 0-12 Original
0-1.3 27th 0-1.27 22nd 0-13 2nd
0-14 17th 0-1.28 7th 0-14 1st
0-15 3rd 0-1.29 13th 0-15 5th
0-1.6 3rd 0-1.30 7th 0-16 2nd
0-1.7 6th 0-1.31 3rd 0-16.1 4th
0-1.8 8th 0-1.32 4th 0-17 4th
0-1.9 12th 0-1.33 6th *  0-18 Original
0-1.10 13th 0-1.34 5th 0-19 Original
0-1.11 9th 0-1.35 5th 0-20 Original
0-1.12 19th 0-1.36 8th 0-21 Original
0-1.13 7th 0-1.37 2nd 0-22 Original
0-1.14 16th 0-1.38 3rd 0-23 Original
0-1.15 7th 0-1.39 24th * 0-24 2nd
0-1.16 15th 0-2 1st 0-25 1st
0-1.17 11th 0-3 1st 0-26 5th
0-1.18 15th 0-4 Original 0-27 1st
0-1.19 53rd 0-5 3rd 0-28 Original
0-1.20 16th 0-6 Original 0-29 1st
0-1.21 7th 0-7 Original
0-1.22 8th 0-8 Original
* New or Revised Page.
(Filed under Transmittal No. 211.)
Issued: September 2, 2004 Effective: September 3, 2004

1801 California Street, Denver, Colorado 80202
FCC2004-048



Qwest Corporation TARIFFF.C.C.No.1
ACCESS SERVICE 6TH REVISED PAGE 0-1.33
CANCELS 5TH REVISED PAGE 0-1.33

CHECK SHEET (Cont'd)

NUMBER OF NUMBER OF NUMBER OF

REVISION REVISION REVISION

EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS
PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED
17-62 Original 17-90 Original 17-117 Original
17-63 Original 17-91 3rd 17-118 Original
17-64 Original 17-92 Original 17-119 Original
17-65 Original 17-93 Original 17-120 Original
17-66 4th 17-94 Original 17-121 Original
17-67 3rd 17-95 Original 17-122 1st
17-68 3rd *  17-96 Original 17-123 1st
17-69 3rd 17-97 Original 17-124 Original
17-70 3rd 17-98 3rd 17-125 Original
17-71 1st 17-98.1 1st 17-126 Original
17-72 1st 17-99 2nd 17-127 Original
17-73 Original 17-100 2nd 17-128 Original
17-74 3rd 17-101 2nd 17-129 2nd
17-75 3rd 17-102 2nd 17-130 2nd
17-76 Original 17-103 Original 17-131 2nd
17-77 Original 17-104 Original 17-132 2nd
17-78 2nd 17-105 Original 17-133 2nd
17-79 3rd 17-106 Original 17-134 2nd
17-80 1st 17-107 Original 17-135 2nd
17-81 Original 17-108 Original 17-136 2nd
17-82 2nd 17-109 Original 17-137 2nd
17-83 2nd 17-110 Original 17-138 2nd
17-84 Original 17-111 Original 17-139 2nd
17-85 Original 17-112 Original 17-140 2nd
17-86 3rd 17-113 Original 17-141 2nd
17-87 4th 17-114 Original 17-142 2nd
17-88 1st 17-115 Original 17-143 1st
17-89 Original 17-116 Original

* New or Revised Page.

(Filed under Transmittal No. 211.)

Issued: September 2, 2004 Effective: September 3, 2004

1801 California Street, Denver, Colorado 80202
FCC2004-048



Qwest Corporation TARIFFF.C.C.No.1
ACCESS SERVICE 24TH REVISED PAGE 0-1.39
CANCELS 23RD REVISED PAGE 0-1.39

CHECK SHEET (Cont'd)

NUMBER OF NUMBER OF NUMBER OF

REVISION REVISION REVISION

EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS
PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED
21-18 Original 23-0 Original 24-7 2nd
21-19 Original 23-1 1st 24-8 Original
21-20 Original 23-2 1st 24-9 Original
21-21 Original 23-3 Original 24-10 Original
21-22 Original 23-4 Original 24-11 Original
21-23 Original 23-5 Original 24-12 Original
21-24 Original 23-6 Original 24-13 Original
21-25 Original 23-7 Original 24-14 1st
21-26 Original 23-8 Original 24-15 Original
21-27 Original 23-9 Original 24-16 Original
21-28 1st 23-10 Original 24-17 2nd
21-29 2nd 23-11 Original 24-18 2nd
21-30 1st 23-12 Original 24-19 Original
21-31 Original 23-13 Original 24-20 Original
21-32 Original 23-14 Original 24-21 Original
21-33 Original 23-15 Original 24-22 Original
21-34 Original 23-16 Original 24-23 Original
21-35 Original 23-17 Original 24-24 Original
21-36 Original 23-18 Original 24-25 Original
21-37 Original 23-19 Original 24-26 Original
21-38 Original 23-20 Original 24-27 Original
21-39 Original 23-21 Original 24-28 Original
21-40 1st 23-22 Original 24-29 Original
21-41 1st 23-23 Original 24-30 Original
21-42 Original 23-24 Original 24-31 Original
21-43 Original 23-25 Original 24-32 Original
21-44 Original 23-26 Original 24-33 Original
21-45 Original 23-27 Original 24-34 Original
21-46 Original 23-28 Original 24-35 Original
21-47 Original 24-0 1st 24-36 Original
21-48 Original 24-1 1st 24-37 Original
22-0 Original 24-2 Original 24-38 Original
22-1 Original 24-3 1st 24-39 Original
22-2 Original 24-4 1st 24-40 Original
22-3 Original 24-5 1st 24-41 Original
22-4 Original 24-6 2nd 24-42 Original *

* New or Revised Page.

(Filed under Transmittal No. 211.)

Issued: September 2, 2004 Effective: September 3, 2004

1801 California Street, Denver, Colorado 80202
FCC2004-048



Qwest Corporation TARIFFF.C.C.No.1
ACCESS SERVICE 3RD REVISED PAGE 17-68
CANCELS 2ND REVISED PAGE 17-68

17. PRIVATE LINE TRANSPORT SERVICE — PRICING FLEXIBILITY

17.2 RATES AND CHARGES
17.2.10 DiGITAL DATA SERVICE
A. Monthly
3. Transport Channels (Cont'd)

b. 4.8 kbps
MONTHLY RATE
MILEAGE BANDS USOC FIXED PER MILE
0 1YFB1 - -
Over0to 8 1YFB2 $37.00 (1) $1.30 (1)
Over 8 to 25 1YFB3 37.00 (1) 1.30 (1)
Over 25 to 50 1YFB4 37.00 1.30
Over 50 1YFB5 37.00 1.30
c. 9.6 kbps
0 1YFB1 - -
Over0to 8 1YFB2 $37.00 (1) $1.30 (1)
Over 8 to 25 1YFB3 37.00 (1) 1.30 (1)
Over 25 to 50 1YFB4 37.00 1.30
Over 50 1YFB5 37.00 1.30

(Filed under Transmittal No. 211.)

Issued: September 2, 2004 Effective: September 3, 2004

1801 California Street, Denver, Colorado 80202
FCC2004-048



Qwest Corporation TARIFFF.C.C.No.1
ACCESS SERVICE ORIGINAL PAGE 24-42

24. CONTRACT TARIFFS
24.2 CONTRACT No. 04-017 (N)

DESCRIPTION: Contract for Self-Healing Network Service
(SHNS) OC48

CONTRACT AVAILABILITY:  Effective from September 3, 2004 through
November 3, 2004

CONTRACT

EFFECTIVE DATE: September 3, 2004

CONTRACT

EXPIRATION DATE: Expiration Date of Fixed Period Service Rate
Plan(s)

AVAILABLE MSAS: Phase | and Phase 11, as defined in Section 23

This contract tariff is for new Self-Healing Network Service (SHNS) OC48 36-
month or 60-month Fixed Period Service Rate Plans. A SHNS OC48 may be
purchased under a 36-month Fixed Period Service Rate Plan at the 60-month
Fixed Period Service Rate Plan rates and a 60-month Fixed Period Service Rate
Plan at a 10% discount, nonrecurring charges will not be discounted. Monthly
rates for the entire 36-months or 60-months will be frozen from Company-
initiated rate changes, at the rate in effect on the service date.

Exceptions:

* SHNS Port rate elements are billed on a monthly basis and not available
under a Fixed Period Service Rate Plan. As a result, these rate elements will
be billed at the recurring port rates in effect at the time the port is installed.

» SHNS Interoffice Transport will be billed at the following rates:

- 36-month Fixed Period Service Rate Plan $120.00 per mile

60-month Fixed Period Service Rate Plan 108.00 per mile (N)

(Filed under Transmittal No. 211.)

Issued: September 2, 2004 Effective: September 3, 2004

1801 California Street, Denver, Colorado 80202
FCC2004-048



